

03-27-2000

FORN 1-31-9		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: CHAM0001
	101298619	WI CHAIN COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additi	Thomas C. Chamlee  ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No	Name: MSE Technology Applications, Inc. Address: 200 Technology Way Butte, Montana 59702
Additional numbers of conveying party (see) amorne of the Elect		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreeme  Execution Date(s): August 21, 1998	ent Change of Name Other
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
A.	Patent Application Number(s): 08/922,952	B. Patent Number(s):
	Additional number	ers attached?   Yes   No
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1
İ		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 <sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 4300, which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Na	Ronald M. Anderson  ume of Attorney or Agent egistration No. 28,829	Signature February 15, 2000  Date
•	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposing thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patent February 15, 2000	ited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with the trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February 15, 2000.
OMI	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

03/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000125 08922952

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

\0001149.doc

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0658

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas C. Chamlee, of 17438-174th Avenue, Woodinville, WA 98072, United States of America, assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PARTICULATE FIELD DISTRIBUTIONS IN CENTRIFUGALLY CAST METAL MATRIX COMPOSITES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed September 3, 1997, as Ser. No. 08/922,952, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, MSE Technology Applications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Montana, and having its principal offices at 200 Technology Way, Butte, Montana, 59702, United States of America, assignee, and Thomas C. Chamlee, have entered into and executed a Consulting and Technology Agreement, effective May 22, 1998, in which Thomas C. Chamlee has agreed to assign all rights and title in any foreign patent application corresponding to and claiming priority in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States which MSE Technology Applications, Inc. chooses to file; and

WHEREAS, MSE Technology Applications, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

ľ

1

in and to said invention in all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in such countries and regions.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid and to be delivered by said MSE Technology Applications, Inc., the receipt and/or sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the provisions of the above-noted Consulting and Technology Agreement, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MSE Technology Applications, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America, together with the right to claim all priority rights in said foreign countries and regions based on said application for Letters Patent of the United States, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in said foreign countries and regions, including all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents.

I authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for

1.

(303) 436-9301

Letters Patent, in its own name, in any and all foreign countries and regions, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application as a priority date and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention without further oral or written authorization by me.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of any and all foreign countries and regions on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 21<sup>St</sup> day of August, 1998.

Thomas C. Chamlee

State of Washington:

County of King

On this day personally appeared before me Thomas C. Chamlee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and Official Seal this 21 of August, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at:

Woodenville, Wa 98072

My commission expires:

4-02-2002

SEAL



**PATENT** REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0662